25 	 practicable thereafter, there to serve the unex-
pired portion of the term of his sentence, and 
upon such transfer taking place, that person 
shall cease to be subject to the provisions of this 
section. 

30 	(r) (i) by inserting next after subsection two of section sec. 139. 
one hundred and thirty-nine the following new (Arrest of 
subsection : — 	 absconding 

ward.) 
(2A) Where a ward brought before a 

magistrate pursuant to paragraph (a) of 
35 	 subsection two of this section is a person who 

was transferred from prison to an institution, 
the

[...]

(7) The provisions of subsection three of 
section twenty-three of this Act shall, mutatis 
mutandis, apply to and in respect of the powers 
conferred upon the Minister by this section. 

5 	(u) by inserting next after subsection two of section one sec. 144. 
hundred and forty-four the following new subset (Medical 
tions : — 	 examina- 

tion.) 

The Minister or any officer specially 
authorised by the Minister in that behalf may con- 

10 	sent to any surgical or other operation on a person 
(not being a ward) who is a minor and has, under

[...]

35 	 person for the time being in charge of the 
shelter, as the case may be, were the keeper 
of the prison. 

5. The Child Welfare Act, 1939, as subsequently Further amended, is further amended— 	 amendment 
of Act No. 
17, 1939. 

40 	(a) (i) by omitting subsection two of section one sec.  133.  hundred and thirty-three; 	 (Child 
Le 1 

suffering
te  vd o t (ii) by omitting from subsection three of the same 

section the words "not be released therefrom" from 
and 	by inserting in lieu thereof the word zne

e
a
r
se
e a!) 

45 	 "not,"; 

by inserting in the same subsection after the

[...]

30 	 inserting in lieu thereof the words "A certifi- 
cate referred to in subsection three of this 
section" ; 

(vi) 

(vi) by inserting in subsection five of the same 
section after the word "certified" the words 
"or released"; 

(b) (i) by omitting subsection one of section one Sec. 134. 

5 	 hundred and thirty-four and by inserting in (Medical 
lieu thereof the following subsections :— 	ixo

am
n 

Ina-

Venereal 
(1) No ward shall be transferred from a disease.)  

depot, home or hostel to be boarded-out, 
placed-out or placed as an adopted boarder, 

10 	 unless he has been-

[...]

25 	practicable thereafter, there to serve the unex-
pired portion of the term of his sentence, and 
upon such transfer taking place, that person 
shall cease to be subject to the provisions of this 
section. 

30 	(r) (i) by inserting next after subsection two of section Sec.  139. 
one hundred and thirty-nine the following new (Arrest of 
subsection : — 	 absconding 

ward.) 
(2A) Where a ward brought before a 

magistrate pursuant to paragraph (a) of 
3 5 	 subsection two of this section is a person who 

was transferred from prison to an institution, 
the

[...]

(7) The provisions of subsection three of 
section twenty-three of this Act shall, mutatis 
mutandis, apply to and in respect of the powers 
conferred upon the Minister by this section. 

5 	(u) by inserting next after subsection two of section one Sec. 144. 
hundred and forty-four the following new subsec- (Medical 
tions : — 	 exarnina- 

tion.) 

The Minister or any officer specially 
authorised by the Minister in that behalf may con- 

10 	sent to any surgical or other operation on a person 
(not being a ward) who is a minor and has, under

[...]

person for the time being in charge of the 
shelter, as the case may be, were the keeper 
of the prison. 

5. The Child Welfare Act, 1939, as subsequently Further amended, is further amended— 	 amendment 
of Act No. 
17, 1939. 

40 	(a) (i) by omitting subsection two of section one sec.  133.  hundred and thirty-three; 	 (Child 
(ii) by omitting from subsection three of the same   believed 

suffering
to 

section the words "not be released therefrom" from 
and by inserting in lieu thereof the word z a

n
e
er

s
e
e
a venereal 

45 	 "not," ; 

by inserting in the same subsection after the

[...]

30 	 inserting in lieu thereof the words "A certifi- 
cate referred to in subsection three of this 
section"; 

(vi) 

(vi) by inserting in subsection five of the same 
section after the word "certified" the words 
"or released"; 

(b) (i) by omitting subsection one of section one Sec. 134. 

5 	 hundred and thirty-four and by inserting in (Medical 

on
m. in a- lieu thereof the following subsections :— tei

Venereal 
(1) No ward shall be transferred from a disease.) 

depot, home or hostel to be boarded-out, 
placed-out or placed as an adopted boarder, 

10 	 unless he has been-